

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 1845

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2011 in CRP No.8162/2011,
dated 13/10/2011 in CRP No.8162/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

HARSHA SISODIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV SISODIA @ A.SISODIA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1061 of 2012
(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Sheikh Israr Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Aman Khan,Adv.for

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In CRLMP 1845/2012

Issue notice.

Permission to serve the Standing counsel for the State of
Andhra Pradesh.

We direct the learned counsel for the State of Andhra
Pradesh to file reply, if any, within two weeks.

-2-

In SLP(Cr1.)No. 1061/2012

List along with CRLMP No. 1845 of 2012.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER