

\206

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1296/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2011 in CRP No.8162/2011, dated 13/10/2011 in CRP No.8162/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

HARSHA SISODIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV SISODIA @ A.SISODIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1061 of 2012

(With appln(s) for bail, directions and office report)

Date: 05/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sheikh Israr Ahmed,Adv.  
Mr. Aman Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,A.O.R.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Santosh C.,Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar K.,A.O.R.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|